:/ LOCAL CODES AND SPECIFICATIONS \
. WILL VARY FROM REGION TO REGION

15'-0" AND WILL ALSO CHANGE OVER TIME. IT i
f IS THE BUYER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO |
6T 60 / 60" 16" \ CHECK LOCAL CODES FOR COMPLIANCE. |
3 ooz l0ME T ==—==2|  T]T— ANCDIZED SEAT BOARDS
I i | — MILL FINISH FOOTBOARDS
e s | i T
~t . o o | ol #
i 2 2 i % i \SEAT ENOCAPS TO HAVE
w e w STICKERS.
= = =
1 | & i | i i \TREAD ENDCAPS ARE PLAIN.
SEATING PLAN
SCALE: 3/8"2I'-0"
NET SEATS = 30
v
o ATTACH TREATED WOOD SiLL
[3at) 2y ! 8 TO BOTTCM FRAME RUNNER
, USING 3/8" X I-I/4* LAG SCREW
WITH FLAT WASHER
ANCD. £x10
=g OPTIONAL MUD SILL ATTACHMENT
ANCD. ZXI0
ST
N |
ANGD. 210 -ﬂﬂ 2
% ——— (1) M.F. 2410 8
~ N mEL I v v e PR N N 2
77 =77 ”*EI\
i () MF. 240 REASSEVLE.
N PP I PO ATTACH USING -
I ] 378" X -I74° BN T~ ATTACH RUBBER BUMPER TO
o 1 ! BOTTOM FRAME RUNNER USING
3/8° x I-1/2° BOLT, NUT AND
TYPICAL SECTION THRU BLEACHER e
_ SCALE: 110t
OPTIONAL RUBBER BUMPER ATTACHMENT



rross
Disclaimer


r & 2@

END CAP

|. LOCATE THE CHAMMEL END CAP AS
SHOWN, WITH THE WIDER FLAMNGE ON
BOTTOM.

2. TAP THE CHANNEL INTO FLACE WITH A
RUBBER MALLET OR SOFT WOOD.

3. DRILL (2} No.8 x 3/4" TEK SCREWS THRU
END CAP AND BCTTOM FLANGE OF PLAMK

4, ENDCAPS WITH STICKERS ARE TO GO AT
ENDS OF SEAT PLANKS, PLAIN ENDCAPS GO
ON ALL CTHER BOARDS.

ENDCAP INSTALLATION DETAIL

SCALE: 3" = I'-0°

ANGLE FRAME

LIk 12" 3/16°
X-BRACING (PLAIM AMGLE)

X-BRACE ASSEMBLY IS MADE UP OF
(1) PLAIN ANGLE AMD (1) NOTCHED

ANGLE (BLOCKED-OUT
f ENDS)

UNDERSTRUCTURE

\ 318°0 % 1 1/4° BNW

ANGLE. INSTALL ANGLE WITH
NOTCHED QUT EMDS NEAREST TO
FRAME.

TYPICAL X-BERACE TO FRAME CONN,

SCALE: 3" =1I'-0°

ALUM. PLAMK —
- TIE DOWN CLiP (T82)
W/ 5/16° X |-1/4° CARR BOLT &
FLANGENUT (C56114) TYPICAL

I

[eed” L]

&

v

\ SEAT POSY

oA, 1

SEAT PLANK INSTALLATION

SCALE: 3° = -0

6'-0" TYPICAL SPACIMG

VARIES

ANGLE FRAMES i

378G X 1-174° BN,

SEE SEATING/FRAMING PLAN
~ AND TYPICAL SECTIONS
FOR REQ'D R-BRACING

Z INSTALL PLAIN ANGLE ON TOP
OF BLOCKED OUT ENDS ANGLE

TYPICAL BRACING LAYOUT

SCALE: 1/2° = I'-0°

PRE-ASSEMBLE X-BRACE SETS. EACH SET
CONSISTS OF A 'PART A (UN-NOTCHED)' AND
A 'PART B (NOTCHEDY'.. PLACE THE PIECES
TOGETHER AT THE FLAT SIDES AND
CONNECT USING A 3/8" x 1-1/4 B.N.W.

PART B (NOTCHED)

[ E
PART A (UN-NOTCHED)
ASSEMBLED X-BRACE PLAN






